

Item no 5.18

QUESTION NO 18

By Councillor Rust for answer by the Convener of the Education, Children and Families Committee at a meeting of the Council on 24 August 2017

Question (1) In relation to the Scottish Government's Education Governance Review published in June, what contact has the Convener or other member of the minority Council Administration had (a) with Scottish Government Ministers or officials and (b) with COSLA?

Answer (1)

Question (2) How does the Convener view the attempts by the Scottish Government to roll back 10 years of decline in Scottish Education by offering Head Teachers new Statutory Powers over attainment, staffing, curriculum and funding and by establishing new "regional improvement collaboratives/boards" which will impact on the powers and functions of Education Authorities?

Answer (2)

Question (3) Will a report in relation to this significant area be brought to the next meeting of the Education, Children and Families Committee?

Answer (3)